



**MCHD  
Project Bid Abstract**

**Project Name:** 2019 CSAH 26 Culvert Replacement  
**Client:** Murray County Hwy Dept  
**Bid Opening:** 04/23/2019 10:30 AM

**Contract No.:** 20193  
**Project No.:** SAP 051-626-006  
**Owner:** Murray County

Project: SAP 051-626-006 - 2019 CSAH 26 Culvert Replacement			Engineers Estimate			R&G Construction Co		Midwest Contracting LLC		A&C Excavating, LLC		Central Specialties Inc	
Line No.	Item	Units	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	2021.501 MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$17,500.00	\$17,500.00
2	2104.503 REMOVE PIPE CULVERTS	L F	152	\$15.00	\$2,280.00	\$10.00	\$1,520.00	\$24.00	\$3,648.00	\$15.00	\$2,280.00	\$25.00	\$3,800.00
3	2105.507 COMMON EXCAVATION (P)	C Y	675	\$5.00	\$3,375.00	\$3.75	\$2,531.25	\$7.00	\$4,725.00	\$8.00	\$5,400.00	\$8.60	\$5,805.00
4	2105.507 COMMON BORROW (CV) (P)	C Y	4682	\$15.00	\$70,230.00	\$8.15	\$38,158.30	\$12.50	\$58,525.00	\$6.00	\$28,092.00	\$16.00	\$74,912.00
5	2118.509 AGGREGATE SURFACING CLASS 5	TON	2100	\$11.00	\$23,100.00	\$9.50	\$19,950.00	\$13.75	\$28,875.00	\$20.00	\$42,000.00	\$11.40	\$23,940.00
6	2412.502 16X4 PRECAST CONCRETE BOX CULV END SEC	EACH	4	\$9,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$30,000.00	\$8,500.00	\$34,000.00	\$8,500.00	\$34,000.00	\$9,900.00	\$39,600.00
7	2412.503 16X4 PRECAST CONCRETE BOX CULVERT	L F	100	\$1,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$1,270.00	\$127,000.00	\$1,250.00	\$125,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$150,000.00	\$1,300.00	\$130,000.00
8	2451.507 AGGREGATE BACKFILL (LV)	C Y	605	\$16.00	\$9,680.00	\$11.00	\$6,655.00	\$12.00	\$7,260.00	\$14.50	\$8,772.50	\$15.50	\$9,377.50
9	2451.607 ROCK BEDDING (CV)	C Y	170	\$30.00	\$5,100.00	\$30.00	\$5,100.00	\$45.00	\$7,650.00	\$35.00	\$5,950.00	\$30.30	\$5,151.00
10	2501.502 24" RC PIPE APRON	EACH	2	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$725.00	\$1,450.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$825.00	\$1,650.00
11	2501.502 36" RC PIPE APRON	EACH	2	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,350.00	\$2,700.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,405.00	\$2,810.00
12	2501.503 24" RC PIPE CULVERT	L F	46	\$45.00	\$2,070.00	\$65.00	\$2,990.00	\$60.00	\$2,760.00	\$56.00	\$2,576.00	\$140.00	\$6,440.00
13	2501.503 36" RC PIPE CULVERT	L F	46	\$75.00	\$3,450.00	\$110.00	\$5,060.00	\$110.00	\$5,060.00	\$118.00	\$5,428.00	\$200.00	\$9,200.00
14	2511.509 RANDOM RIPRAP CLASS III	TON	180	\$50.00	\$9,000.00	\$40.00	\$7,200.00	\$55.00	\$9,900.00	\$50.00	\$9,000.00	\$42.00	\$7,560.00
15	2573.503 SEDIMENT CONTROL LOG TYPE STRAW	L F	2040	\$4.50	\$9,180.00	\$3.00	\$6,120.00	\$3.00	\$6,120.00	\$3.00	\$6,120.00	\$3.00	\$6,120.00
16	2574.508 FERTILIZER TYPE 3	LB	1050	\$1.50	\$1,575.00	\$0.85	\$892.50	\$0.85	\$892.50	\$0.85	\$892.50	\$0.85	\$892.50
17	2575.504 RAPID STABILIZATION METHOD 4	S Y	2160	\$3.50	\$7,560.00	\$1.49	\$3,218.40	\$1.50	\$3,240.00	\$1.49	\$3,218.40	\$1.49	\$3,218.40
18	2575.505 DISK ANCHORING (P)	ACRE	3	\$25.00	\$75.00	\$60.00	\$180.00	\$60.00	\$180.00	\$60.00	\$180.00	\$60.00	\$180.00
19	2575.505 SEEDING (P)	ACRE	3	\$90.00	\$270.00	\$125.00	\$375.00	\$125.00	\$375.00	\$125.00	\$375.00	\$125.00	\$375.00
20	2575.508 SEED MIXTURE 25-141	LB	300	\$3.75	\$1,125.00	\$3.25	\$975.00	\$3.25	\$975.00	\$3.25	\$975.00	\$3.25	\$975.00
21	2575.509 MULCH MATERIAL TYPE 3	TON	6	\$250.00	\$1,500.00	\$230.00	\$1,380.00	\$230.00	\$1,380.00	\$230.00	\$1,380.00	\$230.00	\$1,380.00
Totals for Project SAP 051-626-006					\$292,570.00		\$264,705.45		\$314,715.50		\$324,139.40		\$350,886.40
% of Estimate for Project SAP 051-626-006							-9.52%		7.57%		10.79%		19.93%

I hereby certify that this is an exact reproduction of bids received.

Certified By: \_\_\_\_\_ License No. \_\_\_\_\_  
 Date: \_\_\_\_\_